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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 1260 374 423 0 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

0 1073 1073 1053 20 0 355 716 0 0 0 1071

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 0 0 2020-21 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2020-21 0 0 2021-22 0 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 0 0 2022-23 0 2024-25 0 0 0(Zero) 0

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 997000 (Nine Nine Seven Zero Zero Zero) 77682 (Seven Seven Six Eight Two) 139365 (One Three Nine Three Six Five)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1096300 (One Zero Nine Six Three Zero Zero) 2297770 (Two Two Nine Seven Seven Seven Zero) 1477225 (One Four Seven Seven Two Two Five)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years



Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 14802000 (One Four Eight Zero Two Zero Zero Zero) 14284576 (One Four Two Eight Four FIve Seven Six) 13049334 (One Three Zero Four Nine Three Three Four)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

5305000 (Five Three Zero Five Zero Zero Zero) 5625581 (Five Six Two Five FIve Eight One) 4886856 (Four Eight Eight Six Eight Five Six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 25000 (Two FIve Zero Zero Zero) 55000 (Five Five Zero Zero Zero) 8500 (Eight Five Zero Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Not available

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

No

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 MOIA RONGPI Assistant Professor Male M.A.(Political Science) 334 Yes 01-09-1997 -- Regular

2 OVUNGBENI JUNGIO Assistant Professor Female M.A 156 Yes 22-07-2012 -- Regular

3 SARMAH DINESH Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 250 Yes 26-09-2007 -- Regular

4 BENDANGMONGLA Assistant Professor Female NET 169 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

5 ALOTOLI K AWOMI Assistant Professor Female NET 130 Yes 01-09-2014 -- Regular

6 KAYINI KAYINA Assistant Professor Female M.A 272 Yes 01-07-2014 -- Regular

7 S IMSUINLA IMCHEN Assistant Professor Female NET 136 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

8 GUPTA SANT KUMAR Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 313 Yes 01-06-1999 -- Regular

9 KIRTICHANDRA
ROUT

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male M.A.(Political Science) 287 Yes 12-11-2012 -- Regular

10 ROHIDA KHATOON Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 145 Yes 02-06-2013 -- Regular

11 MERIBENI Z PATTON Assistant Professor Female M.A 130 Yes 01-09-2014 -- Regular

12 RECHEL O LOTHA Assistant Professor Female M.A.(History) 130 Yes 01-09-2014 -- Regular

13 NIHAR RANJAN
DEKA

Other Male M.A 350 Yes 11-05-1996 -- Regular



14 LILLY NGULLIE Assistant Professor Female M.A 311 Yes 01-08-1999 -- Regular

15 DALIA
BHATTACHARJEE

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 311 Yes 01-08-1999 -- Regular

16 PUTISONGLA Assistant Professor Female NET 101 Yes 17-05-2016 -- Regular

17 LEENA LOTHA Assistant Professor Female M.A.(History) 167 Yes 08-08-2011 -- Regular

18 RAJU DEB Assistant Professor Male M.A.(Economics) 169 Yes 18-06-2011 -- Regular

19 ABENI KIKON Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Sociology) 352 Yes 05-06-2017 -- Regular

20 PAYAL
PURKAYASTHA

Assistant Professor Female M.A 85 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

21 Y SENJANO PATTON Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Political Science) 86 Yes 15-05-2018 -- Regular

22 SARASWATI JAIN Assistant Professor Female M.A 91 Yes 02-12-2017 -- Regular

23 YANTSOMO KIKON Assistant Professor Male NET 42 Yes 10-12-2022 -- Regular

24 REEME CHOUDHURY
MAJUMDER

Assistant Professor Female M.COM 207 Yes 01-04-2008 -- Regular

25 EASTER KIKON Assistant Professor Female NET 46 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

26 BRISTI GOGOI Assistant Professor Female M.COM 17 Yes 05-02-2024 -- Regular

27 SHIKATOLI L Assistant Professor Female M.COM 143 Yes 05-02-2024 -- Regular


